
Waukegan	  IHSA	  3A	  Sec onal

October	  29,	  2016

Runner's	  Edge	  Race	  Timing	  Runner's	  Edge	  Race	  Timing

Table	  of	  Contents

Finish List - Boys - Boys 3A - All Teams
Team Summary - Boys - Boys 3A - All Teams
Team Detail - Boys - Boys 3A - All Teams

Top

Overall	  Finish	  List	  -‐	  Boys

Boys	  3A

All	  Teams

Qualifying	  Teams:	  5	  Individuals:	  7

O'All	  Place Adj	  Place Bib	  No Name Team Time Pace Yr. Qualifier

1 1 932 Brian	  Griffith Lake	  Zurich 14:51.47 5:02/M Sr TM
2 2 938 Ma 	  Pereira Lake	  Zurich 15:00.72 5:05/M Sr TM
3 3 1910 Brian	  Leonard Pala ne	  (H.S.) 15:01.69 5:05/M Sr TM
4 4 925 Jack	  Worman Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 15:05.57 5:07/M Sr IND
5 (<	  5) 890 Jack	  Becker Crystal	  Lake	  (South) 15:11.22 5:09/M Jr IND
6 5 933 Kyle	  Griffith Lake	  Zurich 15:14.14 5:10/M Sr TM
7 6 859 Nick	  Laning Barrington 15:17.27 5:11/M Jr IND
8 7 849 Josh	  Methner Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 15:17.45 5:11/M Fr TM
9 8 870 Anthony	  Hurgoi Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 15:18.59 5:11/M Jr IND
10 9 950 Alex	  Tam Libertyville 15:18.70 5:11/M Jr IND
11 10 1944 Collin	  Luell Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 15:18.87 5:11/M Jr IND
12 11 846 Jacob	  Krupa Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 15:19.50 5:12/M Sr TM
13 12 959 Nikita	  Smyrnov Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 15:21.72 5:12/M Jr IND
14 13 922 Alex	  Makrounis Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 15:23.38 5:13/M Sr
15 14 969 Jack	  O'Donnell Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:26.69 5:14/M Sr TM
16 15 1933 Ma 	  Hoffman Wheeling 15:27.87 5:14/M Sr
17 16 830 Zachary	  Albrecht Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 15:30.18 5:15/M So
18 17 976 Jack	  Terry Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:31.64 5:16/M Jr TM

	   	  



19 18 928 Patrick	  Burns Lake	  Zurich 15:31.95 5:16/M Jr TM
20 19 896 Ma hew	  Gold Deerfield	  (H.S.) 15:35.34 5:17/M Jr
21 (<	  5) 891 Jonathon	  Prus Crystal	  Lake	  (South) 15:35.52 5:17/M Sr
22 (<	  5) 1928 Marcos	  Garcia Waukegan	  (H.S.) 15:38.10 5:18/M Jr
23 20 997 Danny	  Peterson Pala ne	  (Fremd) 15:39.84 5:18/M Sr
24 21 915 Jonathan	  Rosenfeld Highland	  Park 15:42.92 5:19/M Sr TM
25 22 886 Alex	  Ratkovich Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 15:44.88 5:20/M Sr
26 23 987 Robert	  St.	  Clair Mundelein	  (H.S.) 15:45.38 5:20/M So
27 24 1907 Ben	  Kontney Pala ne	  (H.S.) 15:45.69 5:20/M Sr TM
28 25 847 Nate	  Mayo Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 15:47.07 5:21/M Jr TM
29 26 1906 Richard	  Jacobo Pala ne	  (H.S.) 15:47.20 5:21/M Fr TM
30 27 971 James	  Riordan Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:48.38 5:21/M Sr TM
31 28 972 Sean	  Sanaghan Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:50.56 5:22/M Sr TM
32 29 965 Nate	  Cozine Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:50.68 5:22/M Jr TM
33 30 941 Joe	  Gasick Libertyville 15:52.56 5:23/M Sr
34 31 968 Jack	  Hempleman Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 15:53.19 5:23/M Jr TM
35 32 852 Sam	  Svienty Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 15:53.52 5:23/M Sr TM
36 33 945 Stephen	  Richardson Libertyville 15:53.78 5:23/M Sr
37 34 979 Dario	  Carrillo Mundelein	  (H.S.) 15:55.46 5:24/M So
38 35 914 Jose	  Reyes Highland	  Park 15:56.32 5:24/M So TM
39 36 857 Patrick	  Furlong Barrington 15:56.55 5:24/M Fr
40 37 909 Ma hew	  Casey Highland	  Park 15:57.44 5:24/M Sr TM
41 38 960 Jacob	  Sparreo Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 15:58.04 5:25/M Jr
42 39 833 Garre 	  Brenizer Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 15:58.35 5:25/M Sr
43 40 1905 Nate	  Izewski Pala ne	  (H.S.) 15:58.80 5:25/M Sr TM
44 41 844 Jack	  Fredian Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 15:59.66 5:25/M Jr TM
45 42 906 Nate	  Amster Highland	  Park 16:00.01 5:25/M Jr TM
46 43 911 Alec	  Glazier Highland	  Park 16:00.45 5:25/M Jr TM
47 44 983 Michael	  Parduhn Mundelein	  (H.S.) 16:01.86 5:26/M So
48 45 880 Kyle	  Adams Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:02.10 5:26/M Sr
49 46 984 Alan	  Salgado Mundelein	  (H.S.) 16:03.01 5:26/M So
50 47 865 Greg	  Vanhollen Barrington 16:03.91 5:26/M So
51 48 875 Daniel	  Price Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 16:04.11 5:27/M Jr
52 49 1911 Art	  Oshinson Pala ne	  (H.S.) 16:04.87 5:27/M Jr TM
53 50 902 Robby	  Winter Deerfield	  (H.S.) 16:06.84 5:27/M Sr
54 51 996 Charles	  O'Brien Pala ne	  (Fremd) 16:07.51 5:28/M So
55 52 883 Nathan	  Kutok Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:08.18 5:28/M Fr
56 53 927 Jacob	  Bieniek Lake	  Zurich 16:08.51 5:28/M Jr TM
57 54 970 Andy	  Reimann Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 16:08.53 5:28/M So TM
58 55 888 Derek	  Warren Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:09.21 5:28/M So
59 56 900 Henry	  Shore Deerfield	  (H.S.) 16:11.15 5:29/M Jr
60 57 978 Dillon	  Blake Mundelein	  (H.S.) 16:11.17 5:29/M Fr
61 58 999 Luke	  Vogelgesang Pala ne	  (Fremd) 16:12.55 5:29/M Sr



62 59 917 Charlie	  Skurie Highland	  Park 16:13.13 5:30/M Sr TM
63 (<	  5) 963 Cole	  Overbey McHenry 16:13.33 5:30/M Sr
64 60 854 Jack	  Deweerdt Barrington 16:13.84 5:30/M So
65 (<	  5) 926 E enne	  Najman Lake	  Forest	  (H.S.) 16:14.22 5:30/M Sr
66 61 1947 Thomas	  Mosley Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 16:14.91 5:30/M Sr
67 62 879 Jack	  Adams Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:15.56 5:31/M Sr
68 63 838 Jacob	  Melgosa Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 16:16.09 5:31/M Jr
69 64 920 Ryan	  Greenwalt Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 16:16.92 5:31/M Sr
70 65 871 Lucas	  Janikowski Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 16:16.96 5:31/M So
71 66 1901 Ed	  Worthem Pala ne	  (Fremd) 16:19.59 5:32/M Jr
72 67 863 Robert	  Tilly Barrington 16:20.69 5:32/M Sr
73 (<	  5) 905 Julian	  Ruiz Gurnee	  (Warren) 16:21.25 5:33/M Sr
74 68 843 Quinn	  Cunningham Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 16:21.49 5:33/M Jr TM
75 (<	  5) 918 Chris	  Floyd Hoffman	  Estates	  (Conant) 16:21.51 5:33/M Jr
76 69 1950 Michael	  Schonter Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 16:23.08 5:33/M Sr
77 70 912 Fitz	  Laurie Highland	  Park 16:23.14 5:33/M Jr TM
78 (<	  5) 964 Andrew	  Pilat McHenry 16:23.48 5:33/M Jr
79 71 948 Albert	  Su Libertyville 16:24.34 5:34/M Jr
80 72 1945 Frederick	  Mascorro Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 16:24.72 5:34/M Sr
81 (<	  5) 1927 Karston	  Zielinski Schaumburg	  (H.S.) 16:25.48 5:34/M Jr
82 73 884 Jonathan	  Lewis Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:25.92 5:34/M Jr
83 74 1904 Evan	  Eckels Pala ne	  (H.S.) 16:27.27 5:35/M Jr TM
84 (<	  5) 1929 Julian	  Lazcon Waukegan	  (H.S.) 16:27.33 5:35/M Sr
85 75 949 Nate	  Sweitzer Libertyville 16:27.80 5:35/M Jr
86 (<	  5) 904 Nathan	  Oommen Gurnee	  (Warren) 16:28.49 5:35/M Sr
87 76 956 Bre 	  Lucas Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 16:30.00 5:36/M Jr
88 77 874 Jacob	  Olsen Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 16:30.57 5:36/M Sr
89 78 981 Ben	  Krauss Mundelein	  (H.S.) 16:30.96 5:36/M Sr
90 (<	  5) 990 Dana	  Sullivan Northbrook	  (Glenbrook	  North) 16:31.01 5:36/M So
91 79 1902 Joe	  Ahlgrim Pala ne	  (H.S.) 16:33.33 5:37/M So TM
92 80 861 James	  Lyon Barrington 16:34.23 5:37/M So
93 81 991 Jack	  Buban Pala ne	  (Fremd) 16:34.87 5:37/M Sr
94 (<	  5) 866 Arturo	  Bau sta Buffalo	  Grove 16:35.42 5:37/M Sr
95 82 919 Andrew	  Dressler Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 16:37.16 5:38/M Sr
96 83 1935 Eric	  Le Wheeling 16:39.07 5:39/M Jr
97 84 842 Ryan	  Buch Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 16:39.11 5:39/M So TM
98 85 1919 Eddie	  Lennon Rolling	  Meadows 16:39.38 5:39/M So
99 86 1920 Cj	  Miller Rolling	  Meadows 16:39.79 5:39/M So
100 87 898 Jus n	  Lew Deerfield	  (H.S.) 16:41.51 5:39/M Sr

Qualifying	  Teams:	  5	  Individuals:	  7

O'All	  Place Adj	  Place Bib	  No Name Team Time Pace Yr. Qualifier

101 88 872 Mark	  Jensen Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 16:41.59 5:39/M So



102 89 1934 Ben	  Karp Wheeling 16:42.23 5:40/M So
103 90 930 Sean	  Ginn Lake	  Zurich 16:42.49 5:40/M Jr TM
104 (<	  5) 1926 Mike	  Baranowski Schaumburg	  (H.S.) 16:43.48 5:40/M Jr
105 91 834 Brandon	  Cole Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 16:46.12 5:41/M So
106 92 881 Maxum	  Caesar Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 16:47.46 5:41/M Fr
107 93 903 Benjamin	  Wolfe Deerfield	  (H.S.) 16:49.06 5:42/M Jr
108 94 1943 Joshua	  Lincicome Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 16:49.28 5:42/M Sr
109 95 878 Kyle	  Wizgird Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 16:49.45 5:42/M So
110 96 1917 John	  Gerardi Rolling	  Meadows 16:51.57 5:43/M Sr
111 97 958 Caleb	  Oh Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 16:52.66 5:43/M Sr
112 98 1938 Tyler	  Polak Wheeling 16:54.44 5:44/M So
113 99 943 Alex	  Hecksher-‐Gomes Libertyville 16:55.62 5:44/M Sr
114 100 953 Ma eaus	  Klonowski Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 16:56.85 5:44/M Sr
115 101 986 Carter	  Schorr Mundelein	  (H.S.) 16:57.98 5:45/M Fr
116 102 993 Nathaniel	  Jinkens Pala ne	  (Fremd) 16:58.42 5:45/M Sr
117 103 1923 Ma 	  Schoessling Rolling	  Meadows 16:59.45 5:45/M So
118 104 921 Nathan	  Lim Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 17:00.86 5:46/M Sr
119 105 831 Bre 	  Bognar Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 17:01.42 5:46/M So
120 106 869 Jorge	  Hernandez Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 17:03.67 5:47/M Jr
121 107 893 Bradley	  Brodsky Deerfield	  (H.S.) 17:04.47 5:47/M So
122 108 836 Mark	  Lemke Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 17:05.18 5:47/M So
123 (<	  5) 989 Mike	  Lee Northbrook	  (Glenbrook	  North) 17:06.19 5:48/M Jr
124 109 839 Lorenz	  Sapanhila Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 17:07.72 5:48/M Jr
125 110 1932 Jackson	  Gross Wheeling 17:11.32 5:49/M So
126 111 936 Brian	  McNair Lake	  Zurich 17:12.50 5:50/M Sr TM
127 112 961 Zach	  Sprague Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 17:14.69 5:51/M Sr
128 113 1922 Alec	  Rebsamen Rolling	  Meadows 17:16.31 5:51/M So
129 114 1921 Royce	  Piscitello Rolling	  Meadows 17:18.75 5:52/M So
130 115 1939 Sahil	  Sharma Wheeling 17:19.87 5:52/M Sr
131 116 1948 Joseph	  Norrish Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 17:20.44 5:53/M Sr
132 117 994 Drew	  Kelley Pala ne	  (Fremd) 17:22.74 5:53/M Sr
133 118 1918 Joe	  Hume Rolling	  Meadows 17:23.19 5:54/M Sr
134 119 862 Bart	  Susol Barrington 17:23.94 5:54/M Sr
135 120 962 Paul	  Udoni Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 17:30.17 5:56/M Sr
136 121 939 Colin	  Bea e Libertyville 17:30.86 5:56/M Jr
137 122 899 Bre 	  Schneider Deerfield	  (H.S.) 17:35.45 5:58/M Sr
138 123 1946 Jason	  Mascorro Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 17:52.78 6:03/M So
139 124 1931 Jorge	  Garcia-‐O'Campo Wheeling 18:02.49 6:07/M Fr
140 125 923 Anthony	  Navarrete Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 18:43.80 6:21/M So

Top

Team	  Summary	  Report	  -‐	  Boys

Boys	  3A



All	  Teams

	   Top	  5 -‐-‐-‐-‐	  Finishers	  -‐-‐-‐-‐ 	  

Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6* 7* 	   	  

1 Lake	  Zurich 79 1 2 5 18 53 90 111 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:16:46.79 	  

2 Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) 115 14 17 27 28 29 31 54 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:18:27.95 	  

3 Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) 116 7 11 25 32 41 68 84 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:18:17.20 	  

4 Pala ne	  (H.S.) 142 3 24 26 40 49 74 79 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:18:38.25 	  

5 Highland	  Park 178 21 35 37 42 43 59 70 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:19:37.14 	  

6 Mundelein	  (H.S.) 204 23 34 44 46 57 78 101 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:19:56.88 	  

7 Barrington 216 6 36 47 60 67 80 119 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:19:52.26 	  

8 Libertyville 218 9 30 33 71 75 99 121 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:19:57.18 	  

9 Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) 236 22 45 52 55 62 73 92 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:20:19.93 	  

10 Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) 267 4 13 64 82 104 125 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:20:23.89 	  

11 Pala ne	  (Fremd) 276 20 51 58 66 81 102 117 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:20:54.36 	  

12 Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) 286 8 48 65 77 88 95 106 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:20:51.82 	  

13 Deerfield	  (H.S.) 305 19 50 56 87 93 107 122 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:21:23.90 	  

14 Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) 306 10 61 69 72 94 116 123 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:21:10.86 	  

15 Algonquin	  (Jacobs) 314 16 39 63 91 105 108 109 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:21:32.16 	  

16 Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) 323 12 38 76 97 100 112 120 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:21:39.27 	  

17 Wheeling 395 15 83 89 98 110 115 124 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:22:54.93 	  

18 Rolling	  Meadows 483 85 86 96 103 113 114 118 	   	  
Top	  5	  Times:	  1:24:26.50 	  

Inc. Buffalo	  Grove 1	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Crystal	  Lake	  (South) 2	  finishers 	   	  



Inc. Gurnee	  (Warren) 2	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Hoffman	  Estates	  (Conant) 1	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Lake	  Forest	  (H.S.) 1	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. McHenry 2	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Northbrook	  (Glenbrook	  North) 2	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Schaumburg	  (H.S.) 2	  finishers 	   	  
Inc. Waukegan	  (H.S.) 2	  finishers 	   	  

	  
Top

Final	  Team	  Results	  -‐	  Boys

Boys	  3A

All	  Teams

Team	  -‐	  Lake	  Zurich Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  1

Team	  Score	  (places):	  79 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:16:46.79 Ave	  Time:15:21.36

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back
1 932 Brian	  Griffith Sr 1 1 14:51.47 14:51.47 0:00.00
2 938 Ma 	  Pereira Sr 2 3 15:00.72 29:52.19 0:09.25
3 933 Kyle	  Griffith Sr 5 8 15:14.14 45:06.33 0:22.67
4 928 Patrick	  Burns Jr 18 26 15:31.95 1:00:38.28 0:40.48
5 927 Jacob	  Bieniek Jr 53 79 16:08.51 1:16:46.79 1:17.04
6 930 Sean	  Ginn Jr (90) (169) 16:42.49 1:33:29.28 1:51.02
7 936 Brian	  McNair Sr (111) (280) 17:12.50 1:50:41.78 2:21.03

Team	  -‐	  Mt.	  Prospect	  (Prospect) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  2

Team	  Score	  (places):	  115 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:18:27.95 Ave	  Time:15:41.59

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back
1 969 Jack	  O'Donnell Sr 14 14 15:26.69 15:26.69 0:00.00
2 976 Jack	  Terry Jr 17 31 15:31.64 30:58.33 0:04.95
3 971 James	  Riordan Sr 27 58 15:48.38 46:46.71 0:21.69
4 972 Sean	  Sanaghan Sr 28 86 15:50.56 1:02:37.27 0:23.87
5 965 Nate	  Cozine Jr 29 115 15:50.68 1:18:27.95 0:23.99
6 968 Jack	  Hempleman Jr (31) (146) 15:53.19 1:34:21.14 0:26.50
7 970 Andy	  Reimann So (54) (200) 16:08.53 1:50:29.67 0:41.84

Team	  -‐	  Arlington	  Heights	  (Hersey) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  3

Team	  Score	  (places):	  116 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:18:17.20 Ave	  Time:15:39.44



Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 849 Josh	  Methner Fr 7 7 15:17.45 15:17.45 0:00.00

2 846 Jacob	  Krupa Sr 11 18 15:19.50 30:36.95 0:02.05

3 847 Nate	  Mayo Jr 25 43 15:47.07 46:24.02 0:29.62

4 852 Sam	  Svienty Sr 32 75 15:53.52 1:02:17.54 0:36.07

5 844 Jack	  Fredian Jr 41 116 15:59.66 1:18:17.20 0:42.21

6 843 Quinn	  Cunningham Jr (68) (184) 16:21.49 1:34:38.69 1:04.04

7 842 Ryan	  Buch So (84) (268) 16:39.11 1:51:17.80 1:21.66

Team	  -‐	  Pala ne	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  4

Team	  Score	  (places):	  142 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:18:38.25 Ave	  Time:15:43.65

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1910 Brian	  Leonard Sr 3 3 15:01.69 15:01.69 0:00.00

2 1907 Ben	  Kontney Sr 24 27 15:45.69 30:47.38 0:44.00

3 1906 Richard	  Jacobo Fr 26 53 15:47.20 46:34.58 0:45.51

4 1905 Nate	  Izewski Sr 40 93 15:58.80 1:02:33.38 0:57.11

5 1911 Art	  Oshinson Jr 49 142 16:04.87 1:18:38.25 1:03.18

6 1904 Evan	  Eckels Jr (74) (216) 16:27.27 1:35:05.52 1:25.58

7 1902 Joe	  Ahlgrim So (79) (295) 16:33.33 1:51:38.85 1:31.64

Team	  -‐	  Highland	  Park Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  5

Team	  Score	  (places):	  178 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:19:37.14 Ave	  Time:15:55.43

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 915 Jonathan	  Rosenfeld Sr 21 21 15:42.92 15:42.92 0:00.00

2 914 Jose	  Reyes So 35 56 15:56.32 31:39.24 0:13.40

3 909 Ma hew	  Casey Sr 37 93 15:57.44 47:36.68 0:14.52

4 906 Nate	  Amster Jr 42 135 16:00.01 1:03:36.69 0:17.09

5 911 Alec	  Glazier Jr 43 178 16:00.45 1:19:37.14 0:17.53

6 917 Charlie	  Skurie Sr (59) (237) 16:13.13 1:35:50.27 0:30.21

7 912 Fitz	  Laurie Jr (70) (307) 16:23.14 1:52:13.41 0:40.22

Team	  -‐	  Mundelein	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  6

Team	  Score	  (places):	  204 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:19:56.88 Ave	  Time:15:59.38

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 987 Robert	  St.	  Clair So 23 23 15:45.38 15:45.38 0:00.00

2 979 Dario	  Carrillo So 34 57 15:55.46 31:40.84 0:10.08

3 983 Michael	  Parduhn So 44 101 16:01.86 47:42.70 0:16.48

4 984 Alan	  Salgado So 46 147 16:03.01 1:03:45.71 0:17.63

5 978 Dillon	  Blake Fr 57 204 16:11.17 1:19:56.88 0:25.79

6 981 Ben	  Krauss Sr (78) (282) 16:30.96 1:36:27.84 0:45.58



7 986 Carter	  Schorr Fr (101) (383) 16:57.98 1:53:25.82 1:12.60

Team	  -‐	  Barrington Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  7

Team	  Score	  (places):	  216 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:19:52.26 Ave	  Time:15:58.45

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 859 Nick	  Laning Jr 6 6 15:17.27 15:17.27 0:00.00

2 857 Patrick	  Furlong Fr 36 42 15:56.55 31:13.82 0:39.28

3 865 Greg	  Vanhollen So 47 89 16:03.91 47:17.73 0:46.64

4 854 Jack	  Deweerdt So 60 149 16:13.84 1:03:31.57 0:56.57

5 863 Robert	  Tilly Sr 67 216 16:20.69 1:19:52.26 1:03.42

6 861 James	  Lyon So (80) (296) 16:34.23 1:36:26.49 1:16.96

7 862 Bart	  Susol Sr (119) (415) 17:23.94 1:53:50.43 2:06.67

Team	  -‐	  Libertyville Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  8

Team	  Score	  (places):	  218 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:19:57.18 Ave	  Time:15:59.44

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 950 Alex	  Tam Jr 9 9 15:18.70 15:18.70 0:00.00

2 941 Joe	  Gasick Sr 30 39 15:52.56 31:11.26 0:33.86

3 945 Stephen	  Richardson Sr 33 72 15:53.78 47:05.04 0:35.08

4 948 Albert	  Su Jr 71 143 16:24.34 1:03:29.38 1:05.64

5 949 Nate	  Sweitzer Jr 75 218 16:27.80 1:19:57.18 1:09.10

6 943 Alex	  Hecksher-‐Gomes Sr (99) (317) 16:55.62 1:36:52.80 1:36.92

7 939 Colin	  Bea e Jr (121) (438) 17:30.86 1:54:23.66 2:12.16

Team	  -‐	  Cary	  (C.-‐Grove) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  9

Team	  Score	  (places):	  236 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:20:19.93 Ave	  Time:16:03.99

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 886 Alex	  Ratkovich Sr 22 22 15:44.88 15:44.88 0:00.00

2 880 Kyle	  Adams Sr 45 67 16:02.10 31:46.98 0:17.22

3 883 Nathan	  Kutok Fr 52 119 16:08.18 47:55.16 0:23.30

4 888 Derek	  Warren So 55 174 16:09.21 1:04:04.37 0:24.33

5 879 Jack	  Adams Sr 62 236 16:15.56 1:20:19.93 0:30.68

6 884 Jonathan	  Lewis Jr (73) (309) 16:25.92 1:36:45.85 0:41.04

7 881 Maxum	  Caesar Fr (92) (401) 16:47.46 1:53:33.31 1:02.58

Team	  -‐	  Hoffman	  Estates	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  10

Team	  Score	  (places):	  267 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:20:23.89 Ave	  Time:16:04.78

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 925 Jack	  Worman Sr 4 4 15:05.57 15:05.57 0:00.00

2 922 Alex	  Makrounis Sr 13 17 15:23.38 30:28.95 0:17.81



3 920 Ryan	  Greenwalt Sr 64 81 16:16.92 46:45.87 1:11.35
4 919 Andrew	  Dressler Sr 82 163 16:37.16 1:03:23.03 1:31.59
5 921 Nathan	  Lim Sr 104 267 17:00.86 1:20:23.89 1:55.29
6 923 Anthony	  Navarrete So (125) (392) 18:43.80 1:39:07.69 3:38.23

Team	  -‐	  Pala ne	  (Fremd) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  11

Team	  Score	  (places):	  276 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:20:54.36 Ave	  Time:16:10.87

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 997 Danny	  Peterson Sr 20 20 15:39.84 15:39.84 0:00.00
2 996 Charles	  O'Brien So 51 71 16:07.51 31:47.35 0:27.67
3 999 Luke	  Vogelgesang Sr 58 129 16:12.55 47:59.90 0:32.71
4 1901 Ed	  Worthem Jr 66 195 16:19.59 1:04:19.49 0:39.75
5 991 Jack	  Buban Sr 81 276 16:34.87 1:20:54.36 0:55.03
6 993 Nathaniel	  Jinkens Sr (102) (378) 16:58.42 1:37:52.78 1:18.58
7 994 Drew	  Kelley Sr (117) (495) 17:22.74 1:55:15.52 1:42.90

Team	  -‐	  Carpentersville	  (Dundee-‐Crown) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  12

Team	  Score	  (places):	  286 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:20:51.82 Ave	  Time:16:10.36

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 870 Anthony	  Hurgoi Jr 8 8 15:18.59 15:18.59 0:00.00
2 875 Daniel	  Price Jr 48 56 16:04.11 31:22.70 0:45.52
3 871 Lucas	  Janikowski So 65 121 16:16.96 47:39.66 0:58.37
4 874 Jacob	  Olsen Sr 77 198 16:30.57 1:04:10.23 1:11.98
5 872 Mark	  Jensen So 88 286 16:41.59 1:20:51.82 1:23.00
6 878 Kyle	  Wizgird So (95) (381) 16:49.45 1:37:41.27 1:30.86
7 869 Jorge	  Hernandez Jr (106) (487) 17:03.67 1:54:44.94 1:45.08

Team	  -‐	  Deerfield	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  13

Team	  Score	  (places):	  305 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:21:23.90 Ave	  Time:16:16.78

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 896 Ma hew	  Gold Jr 19 19 15:35.34 15:35.34 0:00.00
2 902 Robby	  Winter Sr 50 69 16:06.84 31:42.18 0:31.50
3 900 Henry	  Shore Jr 56 125 16:11.15 47:53.33 0:35.81
4 898 Jus n	  Lew Sr 87 212 16:41.51 1:04:34.84 1:06.17
5 903 Benjamin	  Wolfe Jr 93 305 16:49.06 1:21:23.90 1:13.72
6 893 Bradley	  Brodsky So (107) (412) 17:04.47 1:38:28.37 1:29.13
7 899 Bre 	  Schneider Sr (122) (534) 17:35.45 1:56:03.82 2:00.11

Team	  -‐	  Zion	  (Z.-‐Benton) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  14

Team	  Score	  (places):	  306 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:21:10.86 Ave	  Time:16:14.17



Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1944 Collin	  Luell Jr 10 10 15:18.87 15:18.87 0:00.00
2 1947 Thomas	  Mosley Sr 61 71 16:14.91 31:33.78 0:56.04
3 1950 Michael	  Schonter Sr 69 140 16:23.08 47:56.86 1:04.21
4 1945 Frederick	  Mascorro Sr 72 212 16:24.72 1:04:21.58 1:05.85
5 1943 Joshua	  Lincicome Sr 94 306 16:49.28 1:21:10.86 1:30.41
6 1948 Joseph	  Norrish Sr (116) (422) 17:20.44 1:38:31.30 2:01.57
7 1946 Jason	  Mascorro So (123) (545) 17:52.78 1:56:24.08 2:33.91

Team	  -‐	  Algonquin	  (Jacobs) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  15

Team	  Score	  (places):	  314 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:21:32.16 Ave	  Time:16:18.43

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 830 Zachary	  Albrecht So 16 16 15:30.18 15:30.18 0:00.00
2 833 Garre 	  Brenizer Sr 39 55 15:58.35 31:28.53 0:28.17
3 838 Jacob	  Melgosa Jr 63 118 16:16.09 47:44.62 0:45.91
4 834 Brandon	  Cole So 91 209 16:46.12 1:04:30.74 1:15.94
5 831 Bre 	  Bognar So 105 314 17:01.42 1:21:32.16 1:31.24
6 836 Mark	  Lemke So (108) (422) 17:05.18 1:38:37.34 1:35.00
7 839 Lorenz	  Sapanhila Jr (109) (531) 17:07.72 1:55:45.06 1:37.54

Team	  -‐	  Lincolnshire	  (Stevenson) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  16

Team	  Score	  (places):	  323 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:21:39.27 Ave	  Time:16:19.85

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 959 Nikita	  Smyrnov Jr 12 12 15:21.72 15:21.72 0:00.00
2 960 Jacob	  Sparreo Jr 38 50 15:58.04 31:19.76 0:36.32
3 956 Bre 	  Lucas Jr 76 126 16:30.00 47:49.76 1:08.28
4 958 Caleb	  Oh Sr 97 223 16:52.66 1:04:42.42 1:30.94
5 953 Ma eaus	  Klonowski Sr 100 323 16:56.85 1:21:39.27 1:35.13
6 961 Zach	  Sprague Sr (112) (435) 17:14.69 1:38:53.96 1:52.97
7 962 Paul	  Udoni Sr (120) (555) 17:30.17 1:56:24.13 2:08.45

Team	  -‐	  Wheeling Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  17

Team	  Score	  (places):	  395 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:22:54.93 Ave	  Time:16:34.99

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1933 Ma 	  Hoffman Sr 15 15 15:27.87 15:27.87 0:00.00
2 1935 Eric	  Le Jr 83 98 16:39.07 32:06.94 1:11.20
3 1934 Ben	  Karp So 89 187 16:42.23 48:49.17 1:14.36
4 1938 Tyler	  Polak So 98 285 16:54.44 1:05:43.61 1:26.57
5 1932 Jackson	  Gross So 110 395 17:11.32 1:22:54.93 1:43.45
6 1939 Sahil	  Sharma Sr (115) (510) 17:19.87 1:40:14.80 1:52.00



7 1931 Jorge	  Garcia-‐O'Campo Fr (124) (634) 18:02.49 1:58:17.29 2:34.62
Team	  -‐	  Rolling	  Meadows Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  18

Team	  Score	  (places):	  483 Team	  Score	  ( mes):	  1:24:26.50 Ave	  Time:16:53.30

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1919 Eddie	  Lennon So 85 85 16:39.38 16:39.38 0:00.00
2 1920 Cj	  Miller So 86 171 16:39.79 33:19.17 0:00.41
3 1917 John	  Gerardi Sr 96 267 16:51.57 50:10.74 0:12.19
4 1923 Ma 	  Schoessling So 103 370 16:59.45 1:07:10.19 0:20.07
5 1922 Alec	  Rebsamen So 113 483 17:16.31 1:24:26.50 0:36.93
6 1921 Royce	  Piscitello So (114) (597) 17:18.75 1:41:45.25 0:39.37
7 1918 Joe	  Hume Sr (118) (715) 17:23.19 1:59:08.44 0:43.81

Team	  -‐	  Buffalo	  Grove Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 866 Arturo	  Bau sta Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:35.42 16:35.42 0:00.00

Team	  -‐	  Crystal	  Lake	  (South) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 890 Jack	  Becker Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   15:11.22 15:11.22 0:00.00
2 891 Jonathon	  Prus Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   15:35.52 30:46.74 0:24.30

Team	  -‐	  Gurnee	  (Warren) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 905 Julian	  Ruiz Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:21.25 16:21.25 0:00.00
2 904 Nathan	  Oommen Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:28.49 32:49.74 0:07.24

Team	  -‐	  Hoffman	  Estates	  (Conant) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 918 Chris	  Floyd Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:21.51 16:21.51 0:00.00

Team	  -‐	  Lake	  Forest	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back



1 926 E enne	  Najman Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:14.22 16:14.22 0:00.00

Team	  -‐	  McHenry Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 963 Cole	  Overbey Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:13.33 16:13.33 0:00.00

2 964 Andrew	  Pilat Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:23.48 32:36.81 0:10.15

Team	  -‐	  Northbrook	  (Glenbrook	  North) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 990 Dana	  Sullivan So Less	  Than	  5 	   16:31.01 16:31.01 0:00.00

2 989 Mike	  Lee Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   17:06.19 33:37.20 0:35.18

Team	  -‐	  Schaumburg	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1927 Karston	  Zielinski Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:25.48 16:25.48 0:00.00

2 1926 Mike	  Baranowski Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:43.48 33:08.96 0:18.00

Team	  -‐	  Waukegan	  (H.S.) Finish	  Posi on	  -‐	  Inc.

Team	  Score	  (places):	  Inc. Team	  Score	  ( mes):

Pos Bib	  No Name Yr. O'All	  Place Cum	  Place Time Cum	  Time Time	  Back

1 1928 Marcos	  Garcia Jr Less	  Than	  5 	   15:38.10 15:38.10 0:00.00

2 1929 Julian	  Lazcon Sr Less	  Than	  5 	   16:27.33 32:05.43 0:49.23


